

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11401/2021

Fateh Sagar Talab And Shiv Mandir Trust & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Divisional Commissioner & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jai Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

11/03/2022

In view of reply to the office objection, the defects pointed out by the office are waived.

List the matter on 21.03.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Sudha/07

सत्यमेव जयते