

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11401/2021

Fateh Sagar Talab And Shiv Mandir Trust & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Divisional Commissioner & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rahul Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

21/03/2022

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice of writ as well as of stay application.

List on 04.04.2022 as prayed.

Learned counsel is directed to place on record a copy of the Tehsildar report as mentioned in the order dated 17.09.1975 (Annexure-1) as also Jamabandi of the khasras no.604, 605 and 610 Village Baggar, Tehsil and District Jhunjhunu prior to year 1975.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners on interim relief.

Taking into consideration the contention advanced by the learned counsel for the petitioners and the material on record, this Court deems it just and proper to restrain the respondent no.4, Bishambhar Lal Senior Secondary School, Baggar, District Jhunjhunu from creating third party interest in khasras no.604, 605 and 610 Village Baggar, till further orders.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J