

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11401/2021

Fateh Sagar Talab And Shiv Mandir Trust & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Divisional Commissioner & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Gunjan Chawla for Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

13/11/2024

As per the office report, the respondent no.4 could not be served as it stands closed.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that in view thereof, this writ petition deserves to be allowed.

Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to apprise this Court about present status of the respondent no.4 in the shape of an affidavit by the Additional Collector, District Jhunjhunu.

List the matter on 09.12.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J