

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11401/2021

Fateh Sagar Talab And Shiv Mandir Trust & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Divisional Commissioner & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC with Ms. Praveshika Singh Mr. Apurva Maharshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

21/04/2026

Mr. Apurva Maharshi, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4.

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, has already filed reply on behalf of respondents No.1, 2, 3 and 5.

Hence, service is complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Apurva Maharshi, Advocate.

Mr. Apurva Maharshi, learned counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter thereafter, after showing the name of Mr. Apurva Maharshi, Advocate, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J